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POHN Community Care Team – Contact Sheet 
 

City:   Surrey, BC           

Health Authority:  Fraser Health          

Hospital/Clinic:   Surrey Memorial Hospital, Child Health Centre, Oncology Clinic    

Address:   13750   96TH Ave, V3V 1Z2  ______________________________________________  

Telephone:   Inpatient: 604-585-5964      

 Outpatient:  604-585-5666 Ext 778041      

 Lab: 604-585-5666 Ext 772955     

Fax:   Inpatient: 604-588-3316; Outpatient:  604-587-3727; Lab: 604-585-5918   

Personnel:  **Surrey Memorial Hospital Switchboard: 604-585-5666 

Role Name Extension Cell/Pager Email 
Pediatric 
Oncology 
Contact Person  

Kacey Harman  
 
 

778041  kacey.harman@fraserhealth.ca 
  

Oncology Clinic 
RNs 

Cathy Barnes 
Ruth Fransen 
Alison Cowie 
Amber Brickell 
Michelle 
Gunther 
Rachelle 
Cheema 
Janis Gurney 
Jessica 
Verseveldt  

775969   cathy.barnes@fraserhealth.ca  
ruth.fransen@fraserhealth.ca  
alison.cowie@fraserhealth.ca 
Amber.Brickell@fraserhealth.ca  
Michelle.gunther@fraserhealth.ca 
Aneesha.cheema@fraserhealth.ca 
janis.gurney@fraserhealth.ca  
jessica.verseveldt@fraserhealth.ca 

CNE 
 

Sarah 
Sproston 

  Sarah.Sproston@fraserhealth.ca  

Pediatric  
Oncologists 
 

Dr. Kristin 
Marr 

 Pgr 604 585-0566 kristin.marr@cw.bc.ca 

Dr. Hanna 
Reysner 

 Pgr 604 585-0566 hanna.reysner@fraserhealth.ca 

Child Life 
Specialists 
 

Joyce Koenig 
Alison Everett 
Anna Tu 

778349  joyce.koenig@fraserhealth.ca  
alison.everett@fraserhealth.ca 
anna.tu@fraserhealth.ca 

Dietician 
 

Erin Wyllie 773551  erin.wyllie@fraserhealth.ca  

Occupational 
Therapist 
 

Kim 
Breitkreutz 
Tina Jhingan 

778709 
778712 

 kimberly.breitkreutz@fraserhealth.ca 
tina.jhingan@fraserhealth.ca   
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Pharmacist Claire 
Macleod 
Brandi Newby 

 
 

604-897-4751 
Cell: 604 765-4542 

claire.macleod@fraserhealth.ca 
brandi.newby@fraserhealth.ca 

Physiotherapist Chiara Singh 
Gosia Mikszan 

778710 
778710 

 chiara.singh@fraserhealth.ca  
gosia.mikszan@fraserhealth.ca  

Speech 
Language 
Pathologist 

Donna 
Hartmann 

778711 
 

 donna.hartmann@fraserhealth.ca  

Social Worker Michelle 
Appleton 
(Covering) 
Alima Hassam 
(Mat Leave) 

778105  michelle.appleton@fraserhealth.ca 
alima.hassam@fraserhealth.ca  

SMH 
Pediatrician 

Pediatrician 
on call 

778041 Pgr 604-585-4543  
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